
HO CHI MINH CITY WORLD CUP 2023
22-28 May 2023

"Pre-Pre-Pre-Qual" Ranking
Group Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Gr-Rank

A
JEONGU Park KR 60 39 1.538 4 9 4 1
KIM Kap Se KR 58 51 1.137 2 7 5 2

KIYOTA Atsushi JP 39 40 0.975 0 8 4 3

B
NGUYEN Dinh Quoc VN 60 65 0.923 4 5 5 1
DOGANOGLU Adem TR 53 72 0.736 2 4 4 2
HOE Seung Kiim KR 35 57 0.614 0 4 3 3

C
NGUYEN Dac Luc VN 60 42 1.428 4 11 10 1

EUN Ho Pyo KR 32 51 0.627 2 4 4 2
EIJI Ihara JP 43 71 0.605 0 6 5 3

D
PHAM Quoc Thich VN 60 54 1.111 4 4 4 1
HOANG Dinh Long VN 49 54 0.907 2 6 6 2
YASUMA Kaori JP 11 54 0.203 0 2 2 3

E
TRAN Duc Minh VN 60 36 1.666 4 10 6 1
KANG Min Jung KR 34 71 0.478 1 3 3 2
DUSON Thierry BE 36 81 0.444 1 2 2 3

F
CHO Su Hyun KR 60 71 0.845 4 5 4 1
KIM Geonyun KR 58 61 0.950 2 6 5 2
BEERSMA Jetty NL 21 58 0.362 0 2 2 3

G
LEE Tae Geun KR 60 65 0.923 4 6 5 1
KIM Sangsu KR 56 80 0.700 2 5 4 2

BEERSMA Gerritsen NL 28 59 0.474 0 2 2 3

H
NGUYEN Hoan Tat VN 60 45 1.333 4 6 5 1

LAM Chan Vi VN 42 68 0.617 2 3 3 2
ISHII Mai JP 42 73 0.575 0 8 5 3

I
NGO Le Duy VN 60 45 1.333 4 8 8 1

HUYEN Mai Tan VN 55 54 1.018 2 7 6 2
LEE Chang Woo KR 38 57 0.666 0 5 3 3

J
NGUYEN Truong Minh Trong VN 60 50 1.200 4 5 4 1

LE HOANG Kim VN 48 51 0.941 2 6 4 2
LEE Ki Seok KR 43 47 0.914 0 7 3 3

K
HUNG Manh Tran VN 59 50 1.180 2 5 5 1
TRUONG Van Duc VN 52 52 1.000 2 9 7 2
NGUYEN Chi Tam VN 49 50 0.980 2 6 4 3

L
LEE Dong Han KR 60 89 0.674 4 7 5 1

NGUYEN Dinh Nui VN 59 64 0.921 2 6 4 2
JANG Seung Ho KR 37 77 0.480 0 3 3 3

M
KO Hyun Woo KR 60 74 0.810 4 5 4 1
KIM Haeun KR 57 69 0.826 2 9 4 2

SAWAOKA Masayuki JP 34 65 0.523 0 3 3 3

N
KIM Tae Hyun KR 60 46 1.304 4 11 5 1
VAN Hoang Ba VN 57 49 1.163 2 6 4 2
CHOI Sung Bo KR 37 55 0.672 0 5 4 3

O
JUNG Dong Keun KR 60 77 0.779 4 4 4 1
YEONGYUN Jo KR 55 68 0.808 2 5 5 2
PARK Jihyun KR 27 63 0.428 0 3 2 3

P
YOUNHYUN You KR 60 33 1.818 4 8 6 1
JANG Sung Won KR 38 42 0.904 2 5 5 2
WON Jae Yoon KR 45 49 0.918 0 5 3 3



HO CHI MINH CITY WORLD CUP 2023
22-28 May 2023

"Pre-Pre-Pre-Qual" Ranking
Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 1st Rank

YOUNHYUN You KR 60 33 1.818 4 8 6 1
TRAN Duc Minh VN 60 36 1.666 4 10 6 2
JEONGU Park KR 60 39 1.538 4 9 4 3

NGUYEN Dac Luc VN 60 42 1.428 4 11 10 4
NGO Le Duy VN 60 45 1.333 4 8 8 5

NGUYEN Hoan Tat VN 60 45 1.333 4 6 5 6
KIM Tae Hyun KR 60 46 1.304 4 11 5 7

NGUYEN Truong Minh Trong VN 60 50 1.200 4 5 4 8
PHAM Quoc Thich VN 60 54 1.111 4 4 4 9
LEE Tae Geun KR 60 65 0.923 4 6 5 10

NGUYEN Dinh Quoc VN 60 65 0.923 4 5 5 11
CHO Su Hyun KR 60 71 0.845 4 5 4 12
KO Hyun Woo KR 60 74 0.810 4 5 4 13

JUNG Dong Keun KR 60 77 0.779 4 4 4 14
LEE Dong Han KR 60 89 0.674 4 7 5 15

HUNG Manh Tran VN 59 50 1.180 2 5 5 16

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 2nd Rank
VAN Hoang Ba VN 57 49 1.163 2 6 4 17
KIM Kap Se KR 58 51 1.137 2 7 5 18

HUYEN Mai Tan VN 55 54 1.018 2 7 6 19
TRUONG Van Duc VN 52 52 1.000 2 9 7 20
KIM Geonyun KR 58 61 0.950 2 6 5 21
LE HOANG Kim VN 48 51 0.941 2 6 4 22

NGUYEN Dinh Nui VN 59 64 0.921 2 6 4 23
HOANG Dinh Long VN 49 54 0.907 2 6 6 24
JANG Sung Won KR 38 42 0.904 2 5 5 25

KIM Haeun KR 57 69 0.826 2 9 4 26
YEONGYUN Jo KR 55 68 0.808 2 5 5 27

DOGANOGLU Adem TR 53 72 0.736 2 4 4 28
KIM Sangsu KR 56 80 0.700 2 5 4 29
EUN Ho Pyo KR 32 51 0.627 2 4 4 30
LAM Chan Vi VN 42 68 0.617 2 3 3 31

KANG Min Jung KR 34 71 0.478 1 3 3 32

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 3rd Rank
NGUYEN Chi Tam VN 49 50 0.980 2 6 4 33
DUSON Thierry BE 36 81 0.444 1 2 2 34
KIYOTA Atsushi JP 39 40 0.975 0 8 4 35
WON Jae Yoon KR 45 49 0.918 0 5 3 36
LEE Ki Seok KR 43 47 0.914 0 7 3 37
CHOI Sung Bo KR 37 55 0.672 0 5 4 38
LEE Chang Woo KR 38 57 0.666 0 5 3 39
HOE Seung Kiim KR 35 57 0.614 0 4 3 40

EIJI Ihara JP 43 71 0.605 0 6 5 41
ISHII Mai JP 42 73 0.575 0 8 5 42

SAWAOKA Masayuki JP 34 65 0.523 0 3 3 43
JANG Seung Ho KR 37 77 0.480 0 3 3 44

BEERSMA Gerritsen NL 28 59 0.474 0 2 2 45
PARK Jihyun KR 27 63 0.428 0 3 2 46

BEERSMA Jetty NL 21 58 0.362 0 2 2 47
YASUMA Kaori JP 11 54 0.203 0 2 2 48


